Box Score Report - Regular Season - Cory-Rawson Boys
Varsity Football @ Bluffton Boys Varsity Football - 8/28/2015
7:30 PM

Cory-Rawson @ Bluffton - 8/28/2015 7:30 PM

V.

A

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Cory-Rawson 0 0 0 0 0

Bluffton 20 21 10 3 54

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play COR BLU

Bluffton 1 05:35 #28 Kaleb Jefferson runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 0 7
by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)

Bluffton 1 01:54 #28 Kaleb Jefferson runs for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 0 13
by #20 Carrick Lancaster no good)

Bluffton 1 00:09 #15 Mitchell Ault pass complete to #5 Dustin Falk for 69 yards. 0 20
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)

Bluffton 2 09:49 #15 Mitchell Ault pass complete to #14 Brady Basinger for 47 0 27
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)

Bluffton 2 02:36 #21 Dakota Bricker runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 0 34
by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)

Bluffton 2 00:00 #15 Mitchell Ault pass complete to #21 Dakota Bricker for 21 0 41
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)

Bluffton 3 08:12 #21 Dakota Bricker runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 0 48
by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)

Bluffton 3 02:53 28 yard field goal attempt by #20 Carrick Lancaster. Good! 0 51

Bluffton 4 07:05 32 yard field goal attempt by #20 Carrick Lancaster. Good! 0 54




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs

First Downs

First Downs - Rushing

Cory-Rawson
74

36

2.1

67

5-13

13.4

23
0.3

67

00:23:25

Bluffton

517

43

12.0

358

13-18

27.5

159

25

6.4

358

13

27.5

00:24:35

18




First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

1/8 (12.5%)

10

5/8 (62.5%)

1/1 (100.0%)

PASSING - BLUFFTON

Cmp Att Yds
12 15 333
1 3 25

D

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 1/4 (25.0%)
PASSING - CORY-RAWSON
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name
1 5 13 67 0 1 15
- ~ | Mitchell
Ault
2 Jason
Bracy
RUSHING - CORY-RAWSON
Name Att Yds Avg TD
1 23 7 0.3 0




A

RUSHING - BLUFFTON
Name Att Yds Avg TD
28 Kaleb 7 53 7.6 2
Jefferson
21 4 44 11.0 2
Dakota
Bricker
14 Brady 2 27 13.5 0
Basinger
5 Dustin 4 17 4.3 0
Falk
15 3 15 5.0 0
Mitchell
Ault
12 Gavin 2 2 1.0 0
Conrad
27 Kaden 1 1 1.0 0
Reneker
38 Nate 2 0 0.0 0
Staley
RECEIVING - CORY-RAWSON
Name Rec Yds Avg TD
2 67 13.4 0




RECEIVING - BLUFFTON
Name Rec Yds Avg TD
5 Dustin 2 109 54.5 1
Falk
14 Brady 2 68 34.0 1
Basinger
25 Bret 2 54 27.0 0
Rumer
21 3 45 15.0 1
Dakota
Bricker
18 Sam 1 43 43.0 0
Crisp
10 Brice 1 25 25.0 0
Rayle
81 Joel 1 13 13.0 0
Siefker
28 Kaleb 1 1 1.0 0
Jefferson
23 0 0 0.0 0
Shawn
Justus
12 Gavin O 0 0.0 0
Conrad
DEFENSE - CORY-RAWSON DEFENSE - BLUFFTON
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TF
1 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 14 Brady 4.0 2 4 0.0 1.0
h Basinger
28 Kaleb 2.5 1 3 0.0 2.
Jefferson
21 Dakota 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.l



Bricker

81 Joel
Siefker

34 Owen
Bischoff

25 Bret
Rumer

70 Cole
Wilson

3 Joe
Schriner

23 Shawn
Justus

77 Zach
Little

24 Joel
Piercefield

8 Logan
Rhodes

18 Sam
Crisp

2 Jason
Bracy

15
Mitchell
Ault

5 Dustin
Falk

57 Blake
Sampson

53 Jordan
Wehrly

54 Misha

2.5

2.5

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.l

1.

1.1

0.l

0.l

0.l

0.l

0.l

1.

0.l

0.l

0.l

0.

1.0

0.l



Groman

27 Kaden 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.!
Reneker
50 Dylan 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.!
Pletcher
52 James 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.!
Mortimer
( KICKING - CORY-RAWSON KICKING - BLUFFTON
{ Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP

20 2 2 6
Carrick
Lancaster

PUNTING - CORY-RAWSON PUNTING - BLUFFTON

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg

1 4 182 45.5 3

PUNT RETURNS - CORY-RAWSON PUNT RETURNS - BLUFFTON

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
5 Dustin 1 19 19.0
Falk
28 Kaleb 1 0 0.0
Jefferson

KICKOFF RETURNS - CORY-RAWSON KICKOFF RETURNS - BLUFFTON

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg

1 9 158 17.6 0 5 Dustin 1 21 21.0

A

Falk




