## Box Score Report - Regular Season - Cory-Rawson Boys Varsity Football @ Bluffton Boys Varsity Football - 8/28/2015 7:30 PM

Cory-Rawson @ Bluffton - 8/28/2015 7:30 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Cory-Rawson	0	0	0	0	0
Bluffton	20	21	10	3	54

SCORING	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	COR	BLU		
Bluffton	1	05:35	#28 Kaleb Jefferson runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)	0	7		
Bluffton	1	01:54	#28 Kaleb Jefferson runs for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster no good)	0	13		
Bluffton	1	00:09	#15 Mitchell Ault pass complete to #5 Dustin Falk for 69 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)	0	20		
Bluffton	2	09:49	#15 Mitchell Ault pass complete to #14 Brady Basinger for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)	0	27		
Bluffton	2	02:36	#21 Dakota Bricker runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)	0	34		
Bluffton	2	00:00	#15 Mitchell Ault pass complete to #21 Dakota Bricker for 21 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)	0	41		
Bluffton	3	08:12	#21 Dakota Bricker runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Carrick Lancaster good)	0	48		
Bluffton	3	02:53	28 yard field goal attempt by #20 Carrick Lancaster. Good!	0	51		
Bluffton	4	07:05	32 yard field goal attempt by #20 Carrick Lancaster. Good!	0	54		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON					
	Cory-Rawson	Bluffton			
Total Offense	74	517			
Number of Plays	36	43			
Yards per Play	2.1	12.0			
Passing	67	358			
Completions - Attempts	5 - 13	13 - 18			
Yards per Pass	13.4	27.5			
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 1	3 - 0			
Rushing	7	159			
Rushing Attempts	23	25			
Yards per Rush	0.3	6.4			
Receiving	67	358			
Receiving Completions	5	13			
Yards per Catch	13.4	27.5			
Penalties - Yards	4 - 30	4 - 40			
Turnovers	3	0			
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 2	1 - 0			
Interceptions Thrown	1	0			
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 45.5	0 - 0.0			
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0			
Time of Possession	00:23:25	00:24:35			
Downs					
First Downs	5	18			
First Downs - Rushing	2	7			

First Downs - Passing	2	10
First Downs - Penalties	1	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/8 (12.5%)	5/8 (62.5%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/4 (25.0%)	1/1 (100.0%)

PASSING - CORY-RAWSON					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
1	5	13	67	0	1

PASSING - BLUFFTON					
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	
15 Mitchell Ault	12	15	333	3	
2 Jason Bracy	1	3	25	0	

RUSHING - CORY-RAWSON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
1	23	7	0.3	0

RUSHING -	RUSHING - BLUFFTON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
28 Kaleb Jefferson	7	53	7.6	2	
21 Dakota Bricker	4	44	11.0	2	
14 Brady Basinger	2	27	13.5	0	
5 Dustin Falk	4	17	4.3	0	
15 Mitchell Ault	3	15	5.0	0	
12 Gavin Conrad	2	2	1.0	0	
27 Kaden Reneker	1	1	1.0	0	
38 Nate Staley	2	0	0.0	0	

RECEIVING - CORY-RAWSON					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
2	5	67	13.4	0	

RECEIVING - BLUFFTON					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
5 Dustin Falk	2	109	54.5	1	
14 Brady Basinger	2	68	34.0	1	
25 Bret Rumer	2	54	27.0	0	
21 Dakota Bricker	3	45	15.0	1	
18 Sam Crisp	1	43	43.0	0	
10 Brice Rayle	1	25	25.0	0	
81 Joel Siefker	1	13	13.0	0	
28 Kaleb Jefferson	1	1	1.0	0	
23 Shawn Justus	0	0	0.0	0	
12 Gavin Conrad	0	0	0.0	0	

DEFENSE - CORY-RAWSON						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
1	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - BLUFFTON						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TF	
14 Brady Basinger	4.0	2	4	0.0	1.0	
28 Kaleb Jefferson	2.5	1	3	0.0	2.1	
21 Dakota	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	

Bricker					
81 Joel Siefker	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.
34 Owen Bischoff	2.5	2	1	0.0	1.
25 Bret Rumer	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.
70 Cole Wilson	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.
3 Joe Schriner	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.
23 Shawn Justus	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.
77 Zach Little	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.
24 Joel Piercefield	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
8 Logan Rhodes	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
18 Sam Crisp	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.
2 Jason Bracy	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.
15 Mitchell Ault	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.
5 Dustin Falk	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
57 Blake Sampson	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.
53 Jordan Wehrly	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.
54 Misha	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.

Groman					
27 Kaden Reneker	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.
50 Dylan Pletcher	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.4
52 James Mortimer	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.4

KICKING - CORY-RAWSON						
Name	Name FG FGA XP Pts					

KICKING - BLUFFTON				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	
20 Carrick Lancaster	2	2	6	

PUNTING - CORY-RAWSON					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
1	4	182	45.5	3	

PUNTING - BLUFFTON					
Name Num Yds Avg					

PUNT RETURNS - CORY-RAWSON						
Name	Name Att Yds Avg TD					

PUNT RETURNS - BLUFFTON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
5 Dustin Falk	1	19	19.0		
28 Kaleb Jefferson	1	0	0.0		

KICKOFF RETURNS - CORY-RAWSON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
1	9	158	17.6	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - BLUFFTON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
5 Dustin Falk	1	21	21.0		